
Most Recent Div. I Season
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Exp. PPG RPG APG Hometown (High School/Previous School)
34 Mohamed Abukar F 6-10 216 Jr. Tr. 5.0 1.4 0.6 San Diego, Calif. (Rancho Bernardo High/Univ. of Florida)
50 Mohamed Camara C 6-10 245 Sr. 1L 2.4 3.8 0.5 Conakry, Guinea (Moore (Ky.) High/Riverside (Calif.) College)
20 Trimaine Davis C 6-7 235 Sr. 2L 5.2 2.3 0.2 West Pittsburg, Calif. (Pittsburg High)

1 Brandon Heath G 6-4 198 Jr. 2L 18.3 3.5 3.7 Los Angeles, Calif. (Westchester High)
00 Brett Hoerner F 6-11 206 Fr. HS --- --- --- Fullerton, Calif. (Fullerton High)
30 Chris Lamb F 6-10 231 Fr. RS --- --- --- Louisville, Colo. (Monarch High)
24 Tim McGrath F 6-5 187 Fr. RS --- --- --- Santa Monica, Calif. (Santa Monica High)
15 John Sharper G 6-0 190 Sr. 3L 6.0 1.1 1.3 Oakland, Calif. (St. Mary’s High)
42 Marcus Slaughter F 6-9 220 Jr. 2L 17.8 9.0 1.3 Riverside, Calif. (J.W. North High)
33 Kyle Spain F 6-5 218 Fr. HS --- --- --- Newark, Calif. (Newark Memorial High)
21 Matt Thomas G 6-3 200 So. 1L 6.1 3.4 1.5 Riverside, Calif. (Martin Luther King High)

3 Richie Williams G 5-9 158 Fr. HS --- --- --- Spring Valley, Calif. (Steele Canyon High)

Most Recent Div. I Season
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Exp. PPG RPG APG Hometown (High School/Previous School)
00 Brett Hoerner F 6-11 206 Fr. HS --- --- --- Fullerton, Calif. (Fullerton High)

1 Brandon Heath G 6-4 198 Jr. 2L 18.3 3.5 3.7 Los Angeles, Calif. (Westchester High)
3 Richie Williams G 5-9 158 Fr. HS --- --- --- Spring Valley, Calif. (Steele Canyon High)

15 John Sharper G 6-0 190 Sr. 3L 6.0 1.1 1.3 Oakland, Calif. (St. Mary’s High)
20 Trimaine Davis C 6-7 235 Sr. 2L 5.2 2.3 0.2 West Pittsburg, Calif. (Pittsburg High)
21 Matt Thomas G 6-3 200 So. 1L 6.1 3.4 1.5 Riverside, Calif. (Martin Luther King High)
24 Tim McGrath F 6-5 187 Fr. RS --- --- --- Santa Monica, Calif. (Santa Monica High)
30 Chris Lamb F 6-10 231 Fr. RS --- --- --- Louisville, Colo. (Monarch High)
33 Kyle Spain F 6-5 218 Fr. HS --- --- --- Newark, Calif. (Newark Memorial High)
34 Mohamed Abukar F 6-10 216 Jr. Tr. 5.0 1.4 0.6 San Diego, Calif. (Rancho Bernardo High/Univ. of Florida)
42 Marcus Slaughter F 6-9 220 Jr. 2L 17.8 9.0 1.3 Riverside, Calif. (J.W. North High)
50 Mohamed Camara C 6-10 245 Sr. 1L 2.4 3.8 0.5 Conakry, Guinea (Moore (Ky.) High/Riverside (Calif.) College)

Head Coach: Steve Fisher (Illinois State, 1967)
Assistant Head Coach: Brian Dutcher (Minnesota, 1982) 
Assistant Coaches: Gregg Gottlieb (UCLA, 1995), Mark Hughes (Michigan, 1989)
Director of Operations: Mark Fisher (Michigan, 2001)
Dir. of Player Development: Matt Soria (San Diego State, 2001)
Athletic Trainer: Mark Haines (Metropolitan State College, 1987)

Most Recent Div. I Season
No. Name Pos. Ht. Wt. Yr. Exp. PPG RPG APG Hometown (High School/Previous School)
32 Lorrenzo Wade F 6-6 212 So. TR 3.9 1.7 0.2 Las Vegas, Nev. (Hargrave Academy/Univ. of Louisville)

2005-06 San Diego State Alphabetical Roster

2005-06 San Diego State Numerical Roster

Pronunciations
Mohamed Abukar
Mohamed AH-boo-kar
Mohamed Camara
Mohamed kuh-MAR-uh
Brett Hoerner
Brett HORN-er

By Class
Seniors (3)
Mohamed Camara, Trimaine
Davis, John Sharper
Juniors (3)
Mohamed Abukar, Brandon
Heath, Marcus Slaughter

Sophomores (1)
Matt Thomas
Freshmen (5)
Brett Hoerner, Chris Lamb,
Tim McGrath, Kyle Spain,
Richie Williams

By Position
Guards (4)
Brandon Heath,  John
Sharper, Matt Thomas,
Richie Williams
Forwards (6)
Mohamed Abukar, Brett
Hoerner, Chris Lamb, Tim
McGrath, Marcus Slaughter,
Kyle Spain

Centers (2)
Mohamed Camara, Trimaine
Davis, 

Rosters
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